OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD POLICY

In accordance with the Administrative Procedures Act, Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Okeechobee County School Board will consider amendment or adoption of the School Board policy listed below at their meeting on Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., in Room 303 of the School Board Administrative Office at 700 S.W. 2nd Avenue, Okeechobee. Copies of the proposed amendment or adoption are available in the Superintendent's Office, Room 307, 700 S.W. 2nd Avenue, Okeechobee.

Amendment of Student Progression Plan – Board Policy 4.20

- I. The Student Progression Plan is included in School Board Policy 4.20 Student Progression Plan.
- II. Proposed revisions comply with Legislative changes, enrollment in reading scholarship accounts, grading, required instruction, Requirements for Exiting English Language Learners from English for Speakers of Other Languages Program, Process and Minimum Standards for the Award of High School Credit for Career and Technical Student Organization Participation, Equally Rigorous Courses for Scholar Designation, Dropout Prevention and Academic Intervention Programs, and Credit Recovery Course Procedures.
- III. Legal authority for this policy is F.S. 446.0915, 1001.41, 1001.42, 1002.20, 1002.3105, 1002.411, 1002.45, 1003.33, 1003.42, 1003.4282, 1003.4285, 1003.436, and 1008.22. Laws implemented are 1001.43, 1002.3105, 1002.321, 1003.4156, 1003.4281, 1003.4282, 1003.4295, 1003.437, 1003.49, 1003.5716, 1008.25, F.S. Florida Administrative Code 6A-1.09442, 6A-1.09941, 6A-6A-1.09963, 6A-6.0521 and 6A-6.09091.
- IV. This policy amendment will not affect individuals from an economic standpoint.